■ 1 Rev. (75/1711	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     RECOT, INC.     5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460     Pleasanton, CA 94588     US	2. Name and address Name: FRITO-LAY N Internal Address:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes I No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change	Street Address:	Street Address: 7701 Legacy Drive	
Correction of Assignment Recorded Frame No. 014297/0529, which show been recorded as a Change of Name, an Assignment	at Reel/	TX75024-409	
Execution Date: January 15, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/695,339 CFLAY.00202	a new application, the execution da  B. Patent No.(s)  al numbers attached?	ite of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		Standing and the standard stan	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CAHOON, Colin P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	ications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 802334	8. Deposit account nur	mber:	
City: Dailas State: TX Zip: 75	380 (Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)	
9 Statement and discount	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fis a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Colin P. Cahoon</li> </ol>	oregoing information/is true and con		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 5, 2005  Date	
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and docu ecorded with required cover sheet information	mente. 2	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023†

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, RECOT, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460, Pleasanton, California 94588 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner, by virtue of an assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 014176/0987, of certain new and useful improvements in Vertical Stand-Up Pouch Quick Change Module, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 28, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/695,339, with attorney reference number CFLAY.00202 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Texas, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the aforesaid Invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2004.

RECOT, INC., Assignor

Thomas P. Schur Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF DALLAS §

BEFORE ME personally appeared said Thomas P. Schur, in his duly authorized capacity as Assistant Secretary of RECOT, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on behalf of RECOT, Inc., this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2004.

Notary Public, State of Texas

ASSIGNMENT A TENTATION

REEL: 015622 FRAME: 0655

-1-